AMENDMENT NO. 1
To
Agreement for Professional Services
By and between
County of Monterey and TR & Associates, Inc.

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into, by and between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as
“County”, and TR & Associates, Inc., hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have heretofore entered into a

Professional Services Agreement (“Agreement”) with a term of July 1, 2009 to June 30,
2010;

WHEREAS, the County desires to retain Contractor to provide credentialing and
re-credentialing of health care provider and facility applications; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement as specified below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants
contained therein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, it is mutually agreed and covenanted by
and between the parties to the Agreement and this Amendment No. 1, as follows:

1. Section 2, Payments by County, is amended to increase the total amount payable
by County to Contractor by Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) for a
combined amount not to exceed the sum of Seventy-Eight Thousand Dollars
($78,000.00) for the term of this Agreement,

2. Section 3, Term of Agreement, is amended to extend term from July 1, 2010 to
June 30, 2012.

3. EXHIBIT A is replaced with Amendment No. 1 to EXHIBIT A. All references in
the Agreement to EXHIBIT A shall be construed to refer to Amendment No. 1 to
EXHIBIT A.

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms and conditions and provisions of
the Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall
continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.

5. A Copy of this Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to

PSA with TR & Associates, Inc.

for credentialing and re-credentialing
Total NTE: $78,000.00



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this
Amendment No. 1 and Agreement on the basis sect forth in this document and have
executed this Amendment No. 1 on the day and year set forth herein.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR

By: ﬁ!wj | JC ZA/\J“’ '\Z;/ B

Robe‘ft (f Egnew, Interin( Director of l@ealth
Department of Health

N C//;—M .
ame: -
Date: C'/ 7/ 7070

Approved as to Legal Form: Title: %éfdeﬂ “

By: Z/\%"‘ﬁ ﬁ Al [ /

Stach./Saetta, Déuty County Counsel Date: (0 3(l°

Date: S% ’4/ ¢

Approved as to Fisgal Briivigions:

Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date: 6’6 LD

Amendment No. 1 to

PSA with TR & Associates, Inc.

for credentialing and re-credentialing
Total NTE: $78,000.00





